CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA MAY 11, 2023 @ 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. SUNSHINE STATEMENT AND ROLL CALL
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES April 27th Regular Meeting
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS PERTAINING TO MATTERS ON THE AGENDA
- 6. ORDINANCE(S) FOR INTRODUCTION
 - ORDINANCE 2023-7 An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter 66 of the Township Code Entitled "Alcoholic Beverages" Most Notably, Section 66-10 Entitled "Lotteries, Bingo and Raffles"

7. ORDINANCE(S) FOR PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPTION

- ORDINANCE 2023-4 An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter 110 of the Township Code Entitled "Fees" Most Notably, Section 110-115 Entitled "Firearms"
- ORDINANCE 2023-5 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 156 Entitled "Recycling" of the Code of the township of Chesterfield
- ORDINANCE 2023-6 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 182 "Vehicles and Traffic" of the Chesterfield Township Code for Establishing Speed Limits

8. RESOLUTIONS

- <u>RESOLUTION 2023-5-1</u> Requesting Approval of Items of Revenue and Appropriation under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 for NJDEP Stormwater Assistance Grant in the Amount of \$75,000.00 in the 2023 Municipal Budget
- RESOLUTION 2023-5-2 Requesting Approval of Items of Revenue and Appropriation under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 for NJ DCA Local Recreation Improvement Grant in the Amount of \$77,000.00 in the 2023 Municipal Budget
- <u>RESOLUTION 2023-5-3</u> Requesting Approval of Items of Revenue and Appropriation under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 for Bulletproof Vest Grant in the Amount of \$1,701.90 in the 2023 Municipal Budget
- <u>RESOLUTION 2023-5-4</u> Requesting Approval of Items of Revenue and Appropriation under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 for Recycling Tonnage Grant in the Amount of \$8,571.95 in the 2023 Municipal Budget
- <u>RESOLUTION 2023-5-5</u> Resolution Authorizing Refund of Property Tax Overpayment on Block 202.122 Lot 6 known as 211 Recklesstown Way
- <u>RESOLUTION 2023-5-6</u> Resolution Authorizing the Township of Chesterfield to Enter into a Shared Services Agreement with Burlington County Soil Conservation District for Stormwater Related Services

9. TREASURERS BILL LIST

10. REPORTS AND DISCUSSION

Retail Consumption License
<u>RESOLUTION 2023-5-7</u> – Resolution Authorizing Public Sale of One Plenary
Retail Consumption License

11. REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION

- A. Mayor
- B. Administration
- C. Engineer

12. NEW BUSINESS

- Community Yard Sale
- 13. OLD BUSINESS
- 14. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 15. COMMENTS FROM THE COMMITTEE
- 16. EXECUTIVE
- 17. ADJOURNMENT

You may join virtually by using one of the following methods if unable to attend in person: Join by computer, tablet or smartphone: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/528823501 Join by phone: 1(872) 240-3412 United States Toll Access Code: 528823501